TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.		109/16/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broyhill Home Fumishings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Broyhill Park	
City:	Lenoir	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28633	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

900203841

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713462	ACCENTS
Registration Number:	3592860	ADAPTABLES
Registration Number:	3978825	ASSEMBLEASE
Registration Number:	2777319	ATTIC HEIRLOOMS
Registration Number:	0658809	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	1319405	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	2604349	BROYHILL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2509955	BROYHILL LEATHER
Registration Number:	1617154	BROYHILL SHOWCASE GALLERY
Registration Number:	1233112	BROYHILL SHOWCASE GALLERY
Registration Number:	1761401	
Registration Number:	3628381	OFFICE2HOME BY BROYHILL
Registration Number:	3628010	OPULUX
Registration Number:	1382355	THE BROYHILL DIFFERENCE
		IRADEMARK

REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0107

Registration Number: | 1456548 | THE GOOD NIGHT SLEEPER BY BROYHILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555 **Phone**: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, wstrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61272-817756		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracie R. Siddiqui, VA Bar Member	
Signature:	/Tracie R. Siddiqui/	
Date:	10/05/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=broyhillassignmentus#page1.tif source=broyhillassignmentus#page2.tif source=broyhillassignmentus#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0108

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with its principal place

of business at One Broyhill Park, Lenoir, North Carolina 28633 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and

Broyhill Home Furnishings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware with its principal place of business at One Broyhill Park, Lenoir, North Carolina

28633 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor has adopted and used, in the United States, the trademarks

listed on the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the registrations listed

on the Schedule (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and

deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to

the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and

the Registrations, together with all the goodwill of the business which is symbolized thereby,

-1-

US2008 2765277,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0109 and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on and effective this day of , 2011.

ASSIG	NOR:	ASSIGNEE:
BROYF	IILL FYRNITURY/INDUSTRIES, INC.	BROYHILL HOME FURNISHINGS, INC.
Ву:		By: Yrudis St
Name:	Jon 8/ Bot 86/0	Name: Murdith M. Graham
Title:	Comate Secretary	Title: ASSIStant Socretary

Schedule

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
ACCENTS	74/114,301	1,713,462
ADAPTABLES	77/480,601	3,592,860
ASSEMBLEASE	77/834,125	3,978,825
ATTIC HEIRLOOMS	76/339,717	2,777,319
BROYHILL	72/034,911	658,809
BROYHILL & Design	73/465,530	1,319,405
BROYHILL EXPRESS	76/263,951	2,604,349
BROYHILL LEATHER	76/188,785	2,509,955
BROYHILL SHOWCASE GALLERY & Design	73/801,858	1,617,154
BROYHILL SHOWCASE GALLERY & Design	73/313,485	1,233,112
Miscellaneous Design	74/290,844	1,761,401
OFFICE2HOME BY BROYHILL & Design	77/443,785	3,628,381
OPULUX	77/350,407	3,628,010
THE BROYHILL DIFFERENCE	73/550,836	1,382,355
THE GOOD NIGHT SLEEPER BY BROYHILL	73/646,308	1,456,548

-3-

RECORDED: 10/05/2011